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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1869

ANSWERED ON 04.08.2023


PROPOSALS FROM FOREIGN AUTOMOBILE MANUFACTURERS


1869. SHRI M. MOHAMED ABDULLA:


Will the Minister of Heavy Industries be pleased to state:


(a) the actual share of Tamil Nadu in the production of two-wheelers and four wheelers in the last three years, year-wise, the details thereof;


(b) whether Government has received proposals from foreign automobile manufacturers to setup new plants in the State of Tamil Nadu; and


(c) if so, the number of proposals pending with Government and the steps taken/proposed to be taken by Government for speedy clearance of the above pending proposals?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)


(a): Sir, the Government does not maintain the production data of vehicles. However, as per the information received from Society of Indian Automobile Manufacturers (SIAM), the sales data of two-wheelers and four –wheelers in last three years for the state of Tamil Nadu is given as below:


Year Passenger Vehicles (Four wheelers) Two-wheelers

2020-21 1,51,547 12,92,710
2021-22 1,95,848 10,93,804
2022-23 2,50,164 12,71,990


(b): No Sir, MHI has not received any such proposal.


(c): Does not arise in view of (b) above.

              ******

